IS25LP256
256MBIT
3V SERIAL FLASH MEMORY WITH 166MHZ MULTI I/O SPI
& DTR INTERFACE
ADVANCED DATA SHEET
ADVANCED INFORMATION
                                                                                       IS25LP256
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.- www.issi.com      2

Rev.00A
1/16/2014
ORDERING INFORMATION- Valid Part Numbers
            IS25LP256     -     J     M     L     E
TEMPERATURE RANGE
E = Extended (-40°C to +105°C)
E1 = Extended+ (-40°C to +125°C)
A1 = Automotive Grade (-40°C to +85°C)
A2 = Automotive Grade (-40°C to +105°C)
A3 = Automotive Grade (-40°C to +125°C)
PACKAGING CONTENT
L = RoHS compliant
PACKAGE Type
(1)
L = 8-contact WSON (8x6mm)
M = 16-pin SOIC 300mil
G = 24-ball TFBGA (6x8mm) 4x6 ball array
W = KGD (Call Factory)
Options
J = Standard
R = additional RESET# pin option for 16-pin SOIC 300mil
Die Revision
Blank = First Revision
Density
256 = 256 Megabit
BASE PART NUMBER
IC = Integrated Silicon Solution Inc.
25LP = FLASH, 2.30V ~ 3.60V, QPI
Note:
1. For the additional RESET# pin option, call Factory
ADVANCED INFORMATION
                                                                                       IS25LP256
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.- www.issi.com      15
Rev.00A
1/16/2014
Notes:
1. A*= A1, A2, A3: Meets AEC-Q100 requirements with PPAP, E1= Extended+ non-Auto qualified
    Temp Grades: E= -40 to 105°C, E1= -40 to 125°C, A1= -40 to 85°C, A2= -40 to 105°C, A3= -40 to 125°C
2. The dedicated parts have additional RESET# pin on pin3.
Density Frequency (MHz) Order Part Number
(1)
 Package
256Mb 166
IS25LP256-JLLE IS25LP256-JLLE1 8-contact WSON (8x6mm)
IS25LP256-JMLE IS25LP256-JMLE1 16-pin SOIC 300mil
IS25LP256-JGLE IS25LP256-JGLE1 24-ball TFBGA (6x8mm) 4x6 ball array
IS25LP256-RMLE IS25LP256-RMLE1 16-pin SOIC 300mil
(2)
IS25LP256-JLLA* 8-contact WSON (8x6mm) (Call Factory)
IS25LP256-JMLA* 16-pin SOIC 300mil (Call Factory)
IS25LP256-JGLA* 24-ball TFBGA (6x8mm) 4x6 ball array (Call Factory)
IS25LP256-RMLA* 16-pin SOIC 300mil
(2)
 (Call Factory)
IS25LP256-JWLE KGD (Call Factory)
ADVANCED INFORMATION